Wisconsin law.
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sell or deliver any motor vehicle in any county in which a certi-
fied light adjusting station is maintained unless the lighting 
equipment and adjustment or use thereof has been first tested 
at a certified adjusting station and a windshield sticker issued 
as provided in subsection (7) of this section. Such test shall 
be made within thirty days prior to delivery of such motor 
\Thiele to the purchaser. 

(10) STATEMENT IN LICENSE APPLICATION. After 
January 1, 1930, each application for registration shall state 
whether or not the lighting equipment has been tested and ad-
justed in accordance with the provisions of this section. 

(11) TESTING FEES. All fees charged by certified light 
adjusting stations shall be reasonable and just. 

(12) PENALTY. Any person violating any of the pro-
visions of sections 85.13 or 85.135 shall be deemed guilty of 
a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof shall be punished 
by a fine not to exceed twenty-five dollars for the first offense 
and for the second or each subsequent conviction within one 
year thereafter, by a fine not to exceed one hundred dollars or 
by imprisonment in the county or municipal jail for not more 
than thirty days, or by both such fine and imprisonment. In 
addition to such fine or imprisonment, or both, the operator's 
license of the person so convicted may be suspended or revoked 
for a period not exceeding one year. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved August 14, 1929. 

No. 305, S.] 	 [Published August 16, 1929. 

CHAPTER 388. 

AN ACT to renumber paragraph (da) of subsection (3) of 
section 20.40 and paragraph (da) of subsection (3) of section 
20.41, and to create a new paragraph (da) of subsection (3) 
of section 20.40 and a new paragraph (da) of subsection (3) 
of section 20.41 of the statutes, relating to the Spooner agri-
cultural experiment station and making appropriations. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
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SECTION 1. Paragraph .(da) of subsection (3) of section 
20.40 of the statutes is renumbered to be paragraph (dm) of said 
subsection. Paragraph (da) of subsection (3) of section 20.41 
of the statutes is renumbered to be paragraph (dm) of said sub-
section. 

SECTION 2. A new paragraph is added to subsection (3) of 
section 20.40 and a new paragraph is added to subsection (3) of 
section 20.41 of the statutes to be numbered and to read : (20.40) 
(3) (da) On July 1, 1929, ten thousand dollars to meet the ap-
propriation made by paragraph (da) of subsection (3) of section 
20.41. 

(20.41) (3) (da) On July 1, 1929, ten thousand dollars for 
the purchase of additional land for the branch agricultural ex-
periment station at Spooner. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 15, 1929. 

No. 832, A.] 	 [Published August 16, 1929 

CHAPTER 389. 

AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph of subsection 
(1) of section 20.05 of the statutes, relating to the state treas-
urer and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The introductory paragraph of subsection (1) 

of section 20.05 of the statutes is amended to read : (20.05) (1) 
(Introductory paragraph) * * * On July 1, * * * 
1929, " * * forty-four thousand three hundred twenty dol-
lars, and on July 1, 1930, and annually thereafter, forty-four 
thousand nine hundred fifteen dollars, for the execution of his 
functions. Of this there is allotted : 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved August 15, 1929. 


